Documents.

	294-28724
This instrument was prepared by:	Inst * 1994-2872*
This instrument was prepared by: Name: Eric Brewer, An Employee of Compass Bank	
Address: 701 South 32nd Street	
Birmingham, al 35233	
ASSUMPTION AGI	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	10:37 AM CERTIFIED OF PROBATE SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 16.00
Compass Bank ("Compass Bank") is the pres George H. Oxendine and wife Delores K. Oxendin	sent holder of a note ("Note") executed by
original principal sum of \$ 103,500.00 dated De	
by, among other collateral, a mortgage ("Mortgage") at page 40524 in the office of the Judge of Probate	recorded in Real Volume 1993, beginning
Original Mortgagor proposes to sell the property	
Robert Scott Grant and wife Deborah Dillon Grant Purchaser has agreed to assume all of the obligations	of the Original Mortgagor in the Note the
Mortgage, and in any other loan documents ("Other	
in connection with the Note or Mortgage in favor of	
In connection with the Note of Morigage in lavor of	the holder of the role and moregage.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of PARTIES AGREE as follows:	the agreements herein contained, THE
1. Compass Bank, to the extent of its into of the Property to the Purchaser, subject to the prov	erest, consents to the sale and conveyance isions of this Agreement.
2. The Purchaser assumes and agrees to pand Mortgage, and to be subject to, and to perform a provisions of the Note, Mortgage, and Other Loan unpaid balance of the Note is \$\frac{102,293.97}{}. The Note are enforceable in accordance with their respections.	Documents. As of this date the principal ne Purchaser agrees that the Mortgage and
3. The Property shall remain subject to Agreement shall not affect the priority of the Mortga or any provision of any Other Loan Documents. Exin this Agreement, this Agreement shall not release of	ge, any other provisions of the Mortgage, cept as expressly provided to the contrary

4. The Original Mortgagor is NOT released from liability and obligations under the Note, Mortgage or Other Loan Documents.

now or hereafter be liable under this Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, and/or the Other Loan

5. This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns. Wherever used, the singular number shall include the plural, the plural the singular, and the use of any gender shall include all genders.

6.	The Purchaser's Social Security Number is:	236-02-0110
----	--	-------------

Page 1

June 22, 1994

IN WITNESS WHER 1st_ day ofSeptember	REOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals on this
WITNESS	By: Low SEAL) By: Low Sendine By: Low K. Oxendine Delores K. Oxendine
	By: Scott Grant By: Sebtvan Milen Grant (SEAL) Deborah Dillon Grant
•	(MORTGAGEE) COMPASS BANK By: True Seemen
	Its: Loan Processon

STATE OF ALABAMA)	
Jefferson COUNTY)	
certify that George H. Oxendine at the foregoing instrument and who	a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby and Delores K. Oxendine, whose name(s) is/are signed are known to me, acknowledged before me on this ontents of said instrument, they executed the same as date.	
Given under my hand and of	ficial seal, this <u>29th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 19 <u>94</u> .	
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5/29/95	
STATE OF ALABAMA)	
Jefferson COUNTY)	
I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Robert Scott Grant and Deborah Dillon Grant, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing instrument and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this lay that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.		
Given under my hand and off	ficial seal, this 29th day of August, 1994.	
NOTARIAL SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5/29/95	
	My Commission Expues. 3/2//	

STATE OF ALABAMA)
JEFFERSON COUNTY)
	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby
certify that <u>ERIC BREWER</u> LOAN PROCESSOR	, whose name a of Compass Bank, an Alabama banking
before me on this day that, being	going instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged informed of the contents of said instrument, <u>HE</u> , as such executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
Given under my hand and o	official seal, this 13th day of SEPTEMBER, 1994.
	Della J. Warren
ENIOTADIAI CITATI	NOTARY PUBLIC
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	My Commission Expires: 2-12-98

10.00 popus 6.00 Index 17.00

...t # 1994-28724

09/21/1994-28724
10:37 AM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
004 MCD 16.00